

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

BNG 19/2014 Case No.

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Subal Ch. Roy

Respondent : Manikpur Development Block

Date of hearing : 26-05-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam**

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Subal Ch. Roy as well as the public authority to be represented by the BDO, Manikpur Development Block are absent.

However, the BDO has sent a written submission dated 12-5-2016 stating that the required information has in the meanwhile been furnished to the petitioner on 16-3-2016.

The petitioner Sri Subal Ch. Roy has also furnished a copy of his letter dated 16-3-2016 stating that he has received all the information to his full satisfaction, in response to his RTI petition dated 18-4-2013

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 24-3-2013 stands disposed of.

> Sd/-(H. S. Das) **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar **Assam Information Commission**

Memo No.SIC/BNG.19/2014/19-A

Dtd. 26-5-2016

Copy to:

- 1. BDO, Manikpur Development Block for information.
- 2. Sri Subal Ch. Roy, Vill-Kushlaiguri, P.O-Patiladoha, P.S- Manikpur Dist- Bongaigaon, Assam for information..
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4. Office File.
- 5. Guard File.

Registrar **Assam Information Commission**